## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascade Engineering, Inc.		03/06/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Noble Polymers, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5175 36th Street, SE
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78285490	FORTE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167522141

Email: trademarks@wnj.com
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Burpee
Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061224.083466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Burpee
Signature:	/Charles E. Burpee/
Date:	03/08/2006

900043729 REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0681

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cascade Forte Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0682

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Cascade Engineering, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 3400 Innovation Drive, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 ("Assignor") sells, assigns, and transfers to Noble Polymers, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 5175 36<sup>th</sup> Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 ("Assignee) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the below listed trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

# TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
United States	78/285,490	08/11/2003	FORTE

Assignor further sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark with the right to sue for and collect same, and in and to all legal equivalents of said trademark in foreign countries.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

CASCADE ENGINEERING, INC.

By: <u>Delever Stophens</u>
Name: DiAnna L. Stephens

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: <u>3/6/06</u>

1239976-1

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0683